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Key Facts Statement (KFS) for Tesla Financing
ORIX Asia Limited (“ORIX”)

Tesla Financing Program
Jan 2026

This product is an instalment loan.

This KFS provides you with indicative information about interest, fees and charges of

this product but please refer to our offer letter for the final terms of your instalment
loan.

Please read and understand the information in this KFS before you apply for this
product. You will be requested to confirm that you have read and understood the

information in this KFS when submitting the application.
Interest Rates and Interest Charges

Interest Rate For a loan amount of HK$100,000:

Loan Tenor 6-month 12-month 24-month 36-month
Interest rate | Not Not 1.88% -6% | 1.88% - 6%
(or range of | applicable applicable

interest rate)

The interest rate in our offer letter of your loan may change during the
tenor of this loan.

Annualised For a loan amount of HK$100,000:

Percentage Rate

(APR)
Loan Tenor | 6-month 12-month 24-month 36-month
APR (or Not Not 4.77% - 4.67% -
range of applicable applicable 15.60% 15.17%
APR)

Annualised 36% per annum on the overdue amount (3% per month).

gvferdll;ule /t ¢ 1. Overdue interest to be calculated on daily balances on any amount

R:tzu nteres which you do not pay on time for the period it is unpaid.

2. Each month (or any other periods we choose), we may add to the

amount you own us any interest payable under 1 which is overdue (this is
known as ‘capitalising’ or ‘compounding’ the interests). You will then be
liable for interest under 1 on the total amount.

Repayment

Repayment
Frequency

This loan requires monthly repayment.
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Periodic For a loan amount of HK$100,000 with monthly repayment:
Repayment
Amount

Loan Tenor 6-month 12-month 24-month 36-month

Periodic Not Not HK$4,324 - HK$2,935 -
repayment applicable | applicable | HK$4,667 HK$3,278
amount for
the interest
rate (or
range of
interest rate)
specified
above

Total For a loan amount of HK$100,000 with total repayment:
Repayment
Amount

Loan Tenor 6-month 12-month 24-month 36-month

Total Not Not HK$103,776 | HK$105,660

repayment applicable applicable
amount for
the interest
rate (or
range of
interest rate)
specified
above

Remark: To calculate the above information applicable to your specific
case, please use our online calculator accessible from our website /
principal Internet platform which provides instalment loans at
www.orix.com.hk.

Fees and Charges

HK$112,008 | HK$118,008

Handling Fee Not Applicable

Late Payment Fee | Not Applicable

and Charge

Prepayment / (@) A handling fee of HK$2,000; and

gam’ t/ (b) (i) two months interest on the balance of the actual sum advanced (if

Red emetr_l such termination takes place on or before the date of the 18th rent

F:e emption instalment) or
(ii) one month interest on the balance of the actual sum advanced (if
such termination takes place after the date of the 18th rent
instalment).

Returned Minimum HK$150 per transaction.

Cheque /

Rejected

Autopay

Charge
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Additional Information

Option Price HK$1,000 per transaction.
Required customers fully paid the instalments of vehicle and in return to
own the Vehicle Registration Document (“VRD”).

Max. Finance Customers are required to pay down payment to Tesla when order the

Amount vehicle, and upon delivery ORIX will finance up to the remaining
outstanding of vehicle total price, including the vehicle subtotal price,
insurance premium and license fee.

Max. Finance Offer up to 60 months finance tenors for Tesla’s brand new vehicle and

Tenor(s Tesla’s used vehicle.

Application requirements

Required Comprehensive vehicle insurance is required during the whole vehicle
Vehicle finance period. The insured amount should be not less than the net finance
Insurance amount, with ORIX to be assigned as the loss payee.

If the vehicle is used for cross borders, your insurance coverage is required
to cover PRC region.

Cross-border Subject to ORIX’s discretionary approval on case by case basis.

Remarks:
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The Chinese version of this KFS is for reference only. The English version will prevail if there is
any inconsistency between the English and Chinese versions.

An APR is a reference rate which includes the basic interest rate and other fees and charges of
a product expressed as an annualised rate. The APR is calculated based on a set of
assumptions as set out in the relevant guidelines referred to in the Code of Banking Practice
and the actual APR applied to your Hire Purchase / Leasing loan may be different.

The 1st installment will be 1 month later once the finance is executed and payment is disbursed
to Tesla. ORIX will provide the repayment notification each month.

The actual rental amount shall be determined upon the Commencement Date of the hire
purchase agreement is being fixed, which you will be notified by a Customer Repayment
Schedule that to be sent to you after the loan activation of the Hire Purchase/ Lease
Agreement.

Please refer to the Notice of Changes on Standard Fees and Charges Table on ORIX website
www.orix.com.hk or you may contact our staff for more details. Please refer to the Hire
Purchase/ Lease Agreement for Terms and Conditions or you may contact our staff for
clarification.

The Chinese version of this KFS is for reference only. The English version will prevail if there is
any inconsistency between the English and Chinese versions.
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